 Product Bulletin FX20/FX60
 Issue Date August 26, 2009
© 2009 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
FX20/FX60 Supervisory Controllers
The FX20 and FX60 are Web-based
supervisory-class controllers in the Facility Explorer
product family. The FX20/FX60 manages networks of
field controllers using open communication protocols,

FX WorkbenchWeb Browser
Figure 6: Example of an FX20/FX60 Configuration
Table 1: FX20/FX60 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FX2011N-0 FX20: includes 128 MB RAM, 64 MB Flash, 2 Ethernet ports, 1 non-isolated RS-485 port, 1 RS-232
port, 1 NiagaraAX Direct Input/Output (NDIO) port, 2 communication card slots, Niagara driver, oBIX®
driver, N2 driver, embedded FX Workbench, embedded Web UI
LP-FX6011N-0 FX60: includes 128 Mb RAM, 128 Mb Flash, 2 Ethernet ports, 1 non-isolated RS-485 port, 1 RS-232
port, 1 NDIO port, 1 Universal Serial Bus (USB) port, 2 communication card slots, Niagara driver,
oBIX driver, N2 driver, embedded FX Workbench, embedded Web UI
Table 2: FX Workbench Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FXTSPE-0 FX Tools Supervisor Pro Software on CD-ROM: End user version. Includes FX Workbench,
FX Workbench Pro, and FX Alarm Portal.
LP-FXTSPE-6 FX Tools Supervisor Pro Software Upgrade on CD-ROM. Used to upgrade any copy of FX Tools
Supervisor Pro which is within the software maintenance agreement period.
LP-FXALMPTL-0 FX Alarm Portal Client Software on CD-ROM. Provides Alarm Portal functions only.
LP-FXSWMA-0 License file enabling 1 year of software maintenance for one copy of FX Tools Supervisor Pro.
LP-FXSWUPG-0 License file enabling a one-time software upgrade for one copy of FX Tools Supervisor Pro.
Table 3: FX20/FX60 Hardware Accessories Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FXNDIO16-0 16 channel input/output module for FX20/FX60: Includes 8 universal inputs, 4 relay outputs, and 4
0-10 V analog outputs, maximum of 4 per FX20/FX60, or 2 if combined with NDIO34
LP-FXNDIO34-0 34 channel input/output module for FX20/FX60: Includes 16 universal inputs, 10 relay outputs, and 8
0-10 V analog outputs, maximum of 1 per FX20/FX60. Also provides power to FX20/FX60 using
externally connected 24 VAC transformer or 24 VDC power supply.
LP-FXLONFTT-0 LON communication card for FX20/FX60: 78 kbps, FTT-10A, 2-position removable screw-terminal
connector plug
LP-FXRS485-0 Dual port RS-485 communication card for FX20/FX60: electrically isolated, two 3-position removable
screw-terminal connector plugs
LP-FXWTC-0 Wireless TEC Option Card includes option card, mounting bracket, and direct-mount antenna
TEC20-A-1 Replacement antenna for Wireless TEC Option Card
TEC20-RA-1 Remote antenna for Wireless TEC Option Card when it is installed inside a metal cabinet or when
remote antenna mounting is required by physical installation, includes 0.53 m (1.75 ft) cable
LP-FXRS232-0 Single port RS-232 communication card for FX20/FX60: 115,200 max baud rate, DB-9M connector
LP-FXMDM-0 56 kbps, auto-dial/auto-answer modem for FX20/FX60: RJ-11 connector, disables onboard RS-232
port, maximum of one per FX20/FX60
LP-FXPMUS-0 Power module for FX20/FX60: 90-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, U.S. wall adapter
LP-FXPMEU-0 Power module for FX20/FX60: 90-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, European wall adapter
LP-FXPMUK-0 Power module for FX20/FX60: 90-240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, U.K. wall adapter
LP-FXPM24-0 Power module for FX20/FX60: 24 VAC/DC, DIN rail mountable
LP-FXPM263-0 Power module for FX20/FX60: 90-263 VAC/DC, 50/60 Hz DIN rail mountable
6  FX20/FX60 Supervisory Controllers Product Bulletin
FX20/FX60 Supervisory Controllers Product Bulletin   7
Table 4: FX20/FX60 Software Accessories Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FX60EX256-0 License enabling 256 Mb memory expansion for one FX60
LP-FXBACIPC-0 License enabling BACnet IP client (import) driver for one FX20/FX60
LP-FXBACIPS-0 License enabling BACnet IP server (export) driver for one FX20/FX60
LP-FXBACMS-0 License enabling BACnet MS/TP driver for one FX20/FX60
LP-FXLONIP-0 License enabling LONWORKS IP driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMBUS-0 License enabling M-Bus driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBRTU-0 License enabling MODBUS RTU client (import) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBRTUS-0 License enabling MODBUS RTU server (export) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBTCP-0 License enabling MODBUS TCP client (import) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBTCPS-0 License enabling MODBUS TCP server (export) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXSNMP-0 License enabling Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXSMS-0 License enabling Simple Messaging Service driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXSSL-0 License enabling Secure Socket Layer (SSL) for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FX40MA-0 License enabling one year of annual software maintenance for one FX20/FX40/FX60. Includes new
releases and interim service releases for 1 year from the date of purchase.
LP-FX40UPG-0 License enabling one-time, new release software upgrade for one FX20/FX40/FX60
Technical Specifications
Table 5: FX20/FX60 Controller
Product Codes LP-FX2011N-0, LP-FX6011N-0
Power Requirements See Ordering Codes for approved power modules
Environment • Operating Temperature: 0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
• Storage Temperature: 0 to 60°C (32 to 140°F)
• Relative Humidity: 5 to 95%, noncondensing